9:00

10:00

10:30

11:15

12:00

12:45

1:00

NATIONAL REGISTER REVIEW BOARD MEETING
HISTORIC PRESERVATION DIVISTION
PANOLA MOUNTAIN STATE PARK
2610 HIGHWAY 155, STOCKBRIDGE

February 21, 2020
Welcome and Overview of HPD Dave Crass,
HPD Division Director
Georgia Trust Update Mark McDonald,
Georgia Trust President and
CEO
Call to Order Joseph Smith, AIA
Introduce HPD Staff
Announcements

Approval of September 2019 Minutes

Presentation of National Register Nominations

Fort Frederica (Additional Documentation and Boundary Increase);
St. Simons Island, Glynn County

Methodist Cemetery,; Roswell, Fulton County
10-minute Break

Clarkesville Downtown Square Historic District; Clarkesville,
Habersham County

Curry-Miller-Byrd Cottage; Tybee Island, Chatham County

Educational session- TBA

Outgoing Member Recognition
Elect 2020-2021 Chair and Vice-Chair
Set date for next meeting

Closing announcements

Adjourn



